

À
SLP(C)No. 5208-5209 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5208-5209/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/1998 & 9/7/99 in WA
9913/96&CP 366/98etc. of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE CITY COOP HSG.SOCY.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran Shetty, adv.
Mr. M. Sreenivasa, adv.
Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, adv. for
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Uday Holla, adv.
No.1 Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For State of Mr. Satya Mitra, adv.
Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. We have perused the proceedings of Three Men Committee which was filed by the State Government in sealed cover.

Issue notice. Since all the respondents have stated appeared through counsel no further steps need be taken for issue of notice to them. Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master