

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7425-7426 OF 2002

BANGALORE CITY COOP HSG.SOCY.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 774-778 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for revocation and with office report)

(For further arguments)

Date: 15/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

(In C.A. Nos.7425-7426/2002)

Mr.Shanti Bhusan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Sreenivasa, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Bramhjeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr.B.M.Irishad Ahmed, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Vasantha, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,A.O.R.

(In C.A. Nos.774-778/2005)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr.Srinivas, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,A.O.R.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh S.Jadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

(In C.A. Nos.774-778/2005)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

2

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in C.A.Nos.774-778 of 2005 commenced his arguments 10.35

A.M. and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

List the case on 20.04.2010 for further hearing.

To be shown as part-heard at No.1.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master