

ITEM NO.101[P.H.]

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7425-7426 OF 2002

BANGALORE CITY COOP HSG.SOCY.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 774-778 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for revocation and with office report)

Date: 20/04/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar L. Paradesi, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, A.O.R.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Bramjeet Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, A.O.R.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing on 07.04.2010,
the Court had after taking note of the previous
proceedings issued certain directions which, if acted
upon, would have enabled the learned counsel

2

representing the State of Karnataka to go through the
entire record and place the relevant record before the
Court and rendered full assistance.
On two subsequent
dates, the Court thought that the concerned officials
will, without fail, make available the records to the
learned counsel.

On two subsequent

Today, Shri P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel
for the respondents concluded his arguments.

Thereafter, Shri Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel for
the State of Karnataka started his submissions.

In the

midst of his arguments, we asked Shri Hegde whether all

the relevant papers have been made available to him.
The response of the learned counsel was in negative.
This prima facie gives an impression that the concerned
officers of the State of Karnataka do not want to
render full assistance to the Court by sending the
relevant records. However, before initiating any
action against the concerned officers, we deem it
proper to give one more opportunity to them to despatch
the remaining record and make the same available to
Shri Hegde by tomorrow.
List the case on 21.4.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master